READ THIS SUPPLEMENT AND YOUR
CANNONDALE BICYCLE OWNER’S MANUAL.
Both contain important safety information. Keep
both for future reference.
Owner’s Manual Supplement
Lefty Oliver
Safety Messages
In this supplement, particularly important information

REPLACEMENT PARTS
Parts List
ID Part Number Structure Parts
A K53089 Lefty Cable Guide
B K53011 Lefty Oliver StopLock Brake Adapter
C K53021 Lefty Oliver StopLock Release Lever
D K53031 Lefty StopLock Hourglass Bolt 32mm
E K54128 Lefty Helicoils Qty 10
ID Part Number Damper and Air Spring Parts
F K53001 Lefty Oliver Bottom Cap
G K51001 Lefty Iso Ramp Rings
H K51011 Lefty Iso Upper Air Seal 34mm
I K52001 Lefty Chamber Lockout Lever No LSC
J K52011 Lefty Lockout Detent Assembly
_ K57001 Lefty Iso 100 Hour Seals
K K52021 Lefty Chamber Damper All-Over
L K51021 Lefty Iso Air Piston 688 OD
M K51031 Lefty Iso Air Piston 717 OD
O K51039 Sidecar Valve Assembly
P K36029 Lefty Rebound Knob Assy
ID Part Number Steerer and Headset Parts
Q K35009 SL Compression Plug w/ Top Cap
ID Part Number Service Tools
R CK9108U00OS 39mm 18 Point Lefty Damper Tool
S CK9158U00OS Lefty 10mm Bullet Tool
17
Replacement Parts
Parts Illustration
28.0 N·m
Slick Honey
3600  - light coat to
O-ring and threads.
28.0 N·m
14 mm socket
10.0 N·m
14 mm 6 Point Socket
7.3 N·m
6 mm hex
0.7 N·m
2.5 mm hex
Loctite® 222 (purple)
Marine grease,
light coat on
threads.  Avoid
excessive grease
 on or around
o-ring seal.
marine grease,
light coat to o-ring,
hex shaft, detent ball,
and running surfaces.
Slick Honey,
light coat to o-ring.
Do not adjust hourglass
bolt or jam nut.
See your dealer.
EB
A
C
D
E 10X
G
5X